## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAPPY STATE BANK	FORMERLY FIRST STATE BANK	04/19/2004	INC. ASSOCIATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAPPY STATE BANK	
Street Address:	100 E. MAIN STREET	
City:	HAPPY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79042	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76572766	HAPPY STATE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
Serial Number:	76572767	GOLD STAR TRUST COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-4731

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn A. Berryman, Jenkens & Gilchrist

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHRYN A. BERRYMAN
Signature:	/CAB:aw/
Date:	03/08/2005

**REEL: 003042 FRAME: 0864** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900020951

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003042 FRAME: 0865

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003042 FRAME: 0866

**RECORDED: 03/08/2005**